5525

)~

Vikan.
Pad, 245 mm, Soft "

Ideal for removing greasy dirt on smooth surfaces such as PVC walls and stainless
steel surfaces. This pad is not FDA compliant.
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Technical Data

Item Number
Bristle stiffness

Material

Complies with (EC) 1935/2004 on food contact materials®

Complies with FDA Regulationl CFR 21*
Complies with REACH Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006
Complies with California Proposition 65
PFAS, Phthalates and BPA intentionally added
Box Quantity

Quantity per Pallet (80 x 120 x approx.180 cm)
Quantity Per Layer (Pallet)

Box Length/Depth

Box Width

Box Height

Product Length/Depth

Product Width

Product Height

Max. Length

Net Weight

Weight bag (Recycling Symbol "4")

Total Tare Weight

Gross Weight

Cubic metre

Recommended sterilisation temperature (Autoclave)
Max. cleaning temperature (Dishwasher)

Min. usage temperature?

Min. pH-value in usage concentration

Max. pH-value in Usage Concentration
GTIN-13 Number

Customs Tariff Number

Country of Origin ISO Code

Country of Origin

The density and dimensions can vary on this product

212

5525
Soft

100% Polyester
(Microfibre)

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

10 Pcs.
2130 Pcs.
150 Pcs.
245 mm
245 mm
110 mm
245 mm
115 mm
25 mm
120 mm
0.03 kg
0.001 kg
0.001 kg
0.03 kg
0.000704 M3
100 °C

93 °C

-20 °C

2 pH

10.5 pH
5705020055256
68053000
SE

Sweden



