

5525

Pad, 245 mm, Soft



Ideal for removing greasy dirt on smooth surfaces such as PVC walls and stainless steel surfaces. This pad is not FDA compliant.

# Technical Data

<b>Item Number</b>	5525
<b>Bristle stiffness</b>	Soft
<b>Material</b>	100% Polyester (Microfibre)
<b>Complies with (EC) 1935/2004 on food contact materials<sup>1</sup></b>	No
<b>Complies with FDA Regulation CFR 21<sup>1</sup></b>	No
<b>Complies with REACH Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006</b>	Yes
<b>Complies with California Proposition 65</b>	Yes
<b>PFAS, Phthalates and BPA intentionally added</b>	No
<b>Box Quantity</b>	10 Pcs.
<b>Quantity per Pallet (80 x 120 x approx.180 cm)</b>	2130 Pcs.
<b>Quantity Per Layer (Pallet)</b>	150 Pcs.
<b>Box Length/Depth</b>	245 mm
<b>Box Width</b>	245 mm
<b>Box Height</b>	110 mm
<b>Product Length/Depth</b>	245 mm
<b>Product Width</b>	115 mm
<b>Product Height</b>	25 mm
<b>Max. Length</b>	120 mm
<b>Net Weight</b>	0.03 kg
<b>Weight bag (Recycling Symbol "4")</b>	0.001 kg
<b>Total Tare Weight</b>	0.001 kg
<b>Gross Weight</b>	0.03 kg
<b>Cubic metre</b>	0.000704 M3
<b>Recommended sterilisation temperature (Autoclave)</b>	100 °C
<b>Max. cleaning temperature (Dishwasher)</b>	93 °C
<b>Min. usage temperature<sup>3</sup></b>	-20 °C
<b>Min. pH-value in usage concentration</b>	2 pH
<b>Max. pH-value in Usage Concentration</b>	10.5 pH
<b>GTIN-13 Number</b>	5705020055256
<b>Customs Tariff Number</b>	68053000
<b>Country of Origin ISO Code</b>	SE
<b>Country of Origin</b>	Sweden

The density and dimensions can vary on this product